
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Middle Tennessee St. 281  291       572  -4 
3  2   VCU 287  286       573  -3 
7  3   Mercer  293  284       577  +1 
9  4   Campbell  295  287       582  +6 
2  5   Old Dominion  284  300       584  +8 
4  6   Nova Southeastern 290  298       588  +12 

T5  7   Stetson  291  303       594  +18 
T5  T8   Creighton  291  305       596  +20 
8  T8   Drake  294  302       596  +20 

10  10   Austin Peay State 304  295       599  +23 
T11  11   South Dakota 309  299       608  +32 
T11  12   Towson  309  312       621  +45 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T10 T1   Peter Gasperini  VCU  71   69       140  -4   
T6 T1   Jakob Henriksson  Old Dominion  70   70       140  -4   
T1 3   Gavin Clements *  Middle Tennessee St.  68   73       141  -3   
T6 T4   Kevin Jegers  Middle Tennessee St.  70   72       142  -2   
T10 T4   Connor McKay  Middle Tennessee St.  71   71       142  -2   
T19 T4   Tim Lim  Drake  72   70       142  -2   
T1 T4   Lino Galdin  Mercer  68   74       142  -2   
T21 T8   Tyler Copp  Mercer  73   70       143  -1   
T21 T8   Pontus Nyholm  Campbell  73   70       143  -1   
T10 T8   Nick Montes  Stetson  71   72       143  -1   
T28 T11   Victor Jimenez *  Nova Southeastern  74   70       144  E   
T10 T11   Emanuel Olofsson  Nova Southeastern  71   73       144  E   
T3 T11   Sachin Kumar  VCU  69   75       144  E   
T10 T11   Cam Berackman *  VCU  71   73       144  E   
T34 T11   Kristian Tannum Donaldson  VCU  75   69       144  E   
T6 T11   Gustav Fransson  Old Dominion  70   74       144  E   
T34 T11   Martin Plukka  Mercer  75   69       144  E   
T55 T18   Alex Vegh  Austin Peay State  79   66       145  +1   
T21 T18   Adrian Vagberg *  VCU  73   72       145  +1   
T3 T18   Tanner Owens  Middle Tennessee St.  69   76       145  +1   
T3 T18   Nate Vontz  Creighton  69   76       145  +1   
T28 T22   Owen Stamper  Middle Tennessee St.  74   72       146  +2   
T10 T22   Henrik Lilja  Campbell  71   75       146  +2   
T28 T24   Mikkel Antonsen  VCU  74   73       147  +3   
T10 T24   Michael Hay  Nova Southeastern  71   76       147  +3   
T10 T26   Michael Barnard  Middle Tennessee St.  71   77       148  +4   
T21 T26   Tomas Millet  Nova Southeastern  73   75       148  +4   
T49 T26   Tate Arends  South Dakota  77   71       148  +4   
T10 T26   Benjamin Resnick  Stetson  71   77       148  +4   
T42 T26   Claude Churchward  Campbell  76   72       148  +4   
T6 T26   Carter Morgan  Old Dominion  70   78       148  +4   
T34 T26   Josh Hetherington  Campbell  75   73       148  +4   
T53 T33   Ethan Werblo  Mercer  78   71       149  +5   
T19 T33   Charlie Zielinski  Creighton  72   77       149  +5   
T34 T33   Javier Calles  Nova Southeastern  75   74       149  +5   
T21 T33   Nick Pittman  Drake  73   76       149  +5   
T49 T37   Ben Hicks  South Dakota  77   73       150  +6   
T42 T37   Michael Busse  Austin Peay State  76   74       150  +6   
T21 T37   Joe Retford  VCU  73   77       150  +6   
T55 T40   Romain Lanteri  Campbell  79   72       151  +7   
T34 T40   Austin Lancaster  Austin Peay State  75   76       151  +7   
T28 T40   Truman Keppy  Stetson  74   77       151  +7   
T42 T40   Jackson Thompson  Creighton  76   75       151  +7   
T34 T44   Cade McCallum  Creighton  75   77       152  +8   

T34 T44   Mason Quagliata  Stetson  75   77       152  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T21 T44   Lucas Scherf  Drake  73   79       152  +8   
T42 T47   Kyle MacDonald  Drake  76   77       153  +9   
T34 T47   Jake Kluver  Creighton  75   78       153  +9   
T49 T47   Jonathan Parker  Mercer  77   76       153  +9   
T42 T47   Jeremy Summerson  Towson  76   77       153  +9   
T55 51   Matt Tolan  South Dakota  79   76       155  +11   
T60 T52   Jackson Courtney  Towson  80   76       156  +12   
T28 T52   Justin Griffith  Towson  74   82       156  +12   
T49 T52   Chase Korte  Austin Peay State  77   79       156  +12   
T60 T52   Clifford Foster *  VCU  80   76       156  +12   
T42 56   Ian Johnston  South Dakota  76   81       157  +13   
T53 T57   Joseba Torres  Nova Southeastern  78   80       158  +14   
T42 T57   Micah Knisley  Austin Peay State  76   82       158  +14   
T60 T59   Ryan Neff  South Dakota  80   79       159  +15   
T65 T59   Brandt Radloff *  Creighton  82   77       159  +15   
64 T61   Ben Daane *  South Dakota  81   79       160  +16   

T60 T61   Silvester Tan  Drake  80   80       160  +16   
67 T61   Brad Riley  Towson  83   77       160  +16   

T55 T64   Julian Gonzalez  Towson  79   82       161  +17   
T65 T64   Matthew Cooper *  Stetson  82   79       161  +17   
T55 66   Bradley Goldstein  Stetson  79   85       164  +20   
68 67   Derek Gold *  Towson  84   86       170  +26   

T28 -    Rasmus Konradsson  Old Dominion  74  D       -     -      
69 -    Filip Wetterqvist  Old Dominion  D   78       -     -      
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Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Middle Tennessee St. -4 281 291 572

T4 Connor McKay -2 71 71 142
T4 Kevin Jegers -2 70 72 142

T18 Tanner Owens +1 69 76 145
T22 Owen Stamper +2 74 72 146
T26 Michael Barnard +4 71 77 148

2 VCU -3 287 286 573

T1 Peter Gasperini -4 71 69 140
T11 Sachin Kumar E 69 75 144
T11 Kristian Tannum Donaldson E 75 69 144
T24 Mikkel Antonsen +3 74 73 147
T37 Joe Retford +6 73 77 150

3 Mercer +1 293 284 577

T4 Lino Galdin -2 68 74 142
T8 Tyler Copp -1 73 70 143

T11 Martin Plukka E 75 69 144
T33 Ethan Werblo +5 78 71 149
T47 Jonathan Parker +9 77 76 153

4 Campbell +6 295 287 582

T8 Pontus Nyholm -1 73 70 143
T22 Henrik Lilja +2 71 75 146
T26 Josh Hetherington +4 75 73 148
T26 Claude Churchward +4 76 72 148
T40 Romain Lanteri +7 79 72 151

5 Old Dominion +8 284 300 584

T1 Jakob Henriksson -4 70 70 140
T11 Gustav Fransson E 70 74 144
T26 Carter Morgan +4 70 78 148

69 Rasmus Konradsson +2 74 0 74
68 Filip Wetterqvist +6 0 78 78

6 Nova Southeastern +12 290 298 588

T11 Emanuel Olofsson E 71 73 144
T24 Michael Hay +3 71 76 147
T26 Tomas Millet +4 73 75 148
T33 Javier Calles +5 75 74 149
T57 Joseba Torres +14 78 80 158

7 Stetson +18 291 303 594

T8 Nick Montes -1 71 72 143
T26 Benjamin Resnick +4 71 77 148
T40 Truman Keppy +7 74 77 151
T44 Mason Quagliata +8 75 77 152

66 Bradley Goldstein +20 79 85 164

T8 Creighton +20 291 305 596

T18 Nate Vontz +1 69 76 145
T33 Charlie Zielinski +5 72 77 149
T40 Jackson Thompson +7 76 75 151
T44 Cade McCallum +8 75 77 152
T47 Jake Kluver +9 75 78 153

T8 Drake +20 294 302 596

T4 Tim Lim -2 72 70 142
T33 Nick Pittman +5 73 76 149
T44 Lucas Scherf +8 73 79 152
T47 Kyle MacDonald +9 76 77 153
T61 Silvester Tan +16 80 80 160

10 Austin Peay State +23 304 295 599

T18 Alex Vegh +1 79 66 145
T37 Michael Busse +6 76 74 150
T40 Austin Lancaster +7 75 76 151
T52 Chase Korte +12 77 79 156
T57 Micah Knisley +14 76 82 158

11 South Dakota +32 309 299 608

T26 Tate Arends +4 77 71 148
T37 Ben Hicks +6 77 73 150

51 Matt Tolan +11 79 76 155
56 Ian Johnston +13 76 81 157

T59 Ryan Neff +15 80 79 159

12 Towson +45 309 312 621

T47 Jeremy Summerson +9 76 77 153
T52 Justin Griffith +12 74 82 156
T52 Jackson Courtney +12 80 76 156
T61 Brad Riley +16 83 77 160
T64 Julian Gonzalez +17 79 82 161

Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

3 Gavin Clements (Middle Tennessee St.) 68 73 141

T11 Victor Jimenez (Nova Southeastern) 74 70 144

T11 Cam Berackman (VCU) 71 73 144

T18 Adrian Vagberg (VCU) 73 72 145

T52 Clifford Foster (VCU) 80 76 156

T59 Brandt Radloff (Creighton ) 82 77 159

T61 Ben Daane (South Dakota) 81 79 160

T64 Matthew Cooper (Stetson ) 82 79 161

67 Derek Gold (Towson ) 84 86 170
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Vagberg VCU 2.56 -4 
T. Copp Mercer 2.67 -3 
M. Plukka Mercer 2.78 -2 
P. Gasperini VCU 2.78 -2 
C. Morgan Old Domin. 2.80 -2 
P. Nyholm Campbell 2.80 -2 
J. Henriksson Old Domin. 2.89 -1 
G. Fransson Old Domin. 2.89 -1 
L. Galdin Mercer 2.89 -1 
E. Werblo Mercer 2.89 -1 
T. Lim Drake 2.89 -1 
V. Jimenez Nova SE 2.90 -1 
N. Montes Stetson 2.90 -1 
R. Lanteri Campbell 2.90 -1 
S. Kumar VCU 3.00 E 
C. Berackman VCU 3.00 E 
H. Lilja Campbell 3.00 E 
J. Retford VCU 3.00 E 
J. Gonzalez Towson 3.00 E 
T. Keppy Stetson 3.00 E 
M. Cooper Stetson 3.00 E 
C. McCallum Creighton 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
C. McKay MTSU 3.95 -1 
K. Tannum Donaldson VCU 3.95 -1 
P. Gasperini VCU 3.95 -1 
L. Galdin Mercer 3.96 -1 
O. Stamper MTSU 4.00 E 
K. Jegers MTSU 4.00 E 
V. Jimenez Nova SE 4.04 +1 
H. Lilja Campbell 4.04 +1 
G. Clements MTSU 4.05 +1 
T. Owens MTSU 4.05 +1 
N. Vontz Creighton 4.08 +2 
C. Morgan Old Domin. 4.08 +2 
T. Copp Mercer 4.09 +2 
M. Hay Nova SE 4.09 +2 
S. Kumar VCU 4.09 +2 
T. Lim Drake 4.13 +3 
C. McCallum Creighton 4.13 +3 
E. Olofsson Nova SE 4.13 +3 
G. Fransson Old Domin. 4.13 +3 
M. Plukka Mercer 4.13 +3 
M. Barnard MTSU 4.14 +3 
C. Berackman VCU 4.15 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
P. Nyholm Campbell 4.22 -7 
J. Henriksson Old Domin. 4.44 -5 
M. Knisley AustinPeay 4.44 -5 
M. Barnard MTSU 4.44 -5 
A. Vegh AustinPeay 4.50 -4 
B. Goldstein Stetson 4.55 -5 
M. Quagliata Stetson 4.55 -5 
T. Lim Drake 4.56 -4 
T. Millet Nova SE 4.56 -4 
A. Lancaster AustinPeay 4.63 -3 
M. Antonsen VCU 4.63 -3 
C. Berackman VCU 4.63 -3 
N. Montes Stetson 4.64 -4 
N. Vontz Creighton 4.67 -3 
K. MacDonald Drake 4.67 -3 
J. Thompson Creighton 4.67 -3 
C. Zielinski Creighton 4.67 -3 
G. Clements MTSU 4.67 -3 
T. Owens MTSU 4.67 -3 
E. Olofsson Nova SE 4.67 -3 
S. Kumar VCU 4.67 -3 
J. Hetherington Campbell 4.67 -3 

Eagles 
P. Nyholm Campbell 2
C. Churchward Campbell 1
R. Lanteri Campbell 1
M. Antonsen VCU 1
T. Arends S. Dakota 1
T. Copp Mercer 1
L. Galdin Mercer 1

Birdies 
P. Nyholm Campbell 12
N. Montes Stetson 12
K. Jegers MTSU 12
J. Hetherington Campbell 11
G. Clements MTSU 11
M. Plukka Mercer 11
L. Galdin Mercer 10
J. Henriksson Old Domin. 10
P. Gasperini VCU 9
T. Lim Drake 9
B. Hicks S. Dakota 9
K. Tannum Donaldson VCU 9
M. Quagliata Stetson 9
A. Vagberg VCU 9
B. Resnick Stetson 9
H. Lilja Campbell 8
M. Barnard MTSU 8
M. Hay Nova SE 8
E. Olofsson Nova SE 8
B. Goldstein Stetson 8
C. Zielinski Creighton 8
C. McKay MTSU 8

Pars 
T. Copp Mercer 32
G. Fransson Old Domin. 32
J. Calles Nova SE 32
V. Jimenez Nova SE 30
L. Scherf Drake 29
J. Parker Mercer 29
T. Keppy Stetson 29
C. McCallum Creighton 28
O. Stamper MTSU 28
B. Radloff Creighton 28
C. Morgan Old Domin. 28
S. Kumar VCU 28
P. Gasperini VCU 28
M. Tolan S. Dakota 27
A. Lancaster AustinPeay 26
M. Busse AustinPeay 26
N. Vontz Creighton 26
T. Lim Drake 26
A. Vagberg VCU 26
M. Cooper Stetson 26
B. Resnick Stetson 26
C. Churchward Campbell 26
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